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Approved: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
Clark Construction 

Company 

Commercial 
Contracting 
Corporation 

 
 
LGC Global, Inc. 

 
LaSalle Group, 

Inc. 

 
 

Walsh Group 

 
Weiss Construction 

Group, LLC. 
  

 
Item 

Description 

Unit 
of 

Measure 
Quantity 

Required 
Total 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

          
 
 
 
 

1 

Existing Polymer Feed and Storage System Demolition. This 
bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and 
incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all 
Work specified in the contract documents. 

 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

$130,217.00 

 
 
 

$550,000.00 

 
 
 

$400,000.00 

 
 
 

$1,600,000.00 

 
 
 

$250,000.00 

 
 
 

$244,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

2 

Existing PS‐1 Ferric Chloride Feed and Storage System (as 
known as “PS‐1 Pickle Liquor Feed and Storage") Demolition. 
This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, 
and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily 
complete all Work specified in the contract documents. 

 
 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 

$1,950,508.00 

 
 
 
 

$3,555,830.00 

 
 
 
 

$490,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$2,500,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$1,926,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$2,150,000.00 

3 Jack and Bore Construction. Lump Sum 1 $277,608.00 $658,610.00 $180,000.00 $125,000.00 $600,000.00 $423,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

4 

TWAS (SCB‐30) Pipe Modifications at Complex A 
Construction. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, 
materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and 
satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract 
documents. 

 
 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 

$147,642.00 

 
 
 
 

$702,398.00 

 
 
 
 

$235,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$1,000,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$200,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$263,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 

TWAS (SCB‐30) Pipe Modifications for Intermediate 
Inspection manhole and 12” TWAS bypass yard piping near 
Complex A. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, 
materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and 
satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract 
documents. 

 
 
 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 
 

$298,338.00 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,057,857.00 

 
 
 
 
 

$410,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 

$500,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 

$100,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 

$200,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

6 

TWAS (SCB‐30) Pipe Modifications at Waste Sludge 
Building Construction. This bid item includes all labor, 
equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to 
execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the 
contract documents. 

 
 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 

$285,685.00 

 
 
 
 

$677,192.00 

 
 
 
 

$431,161.00 

 
 
 
 

$1,700,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$600,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$278,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

7 

TWAS (SCB‐30) Pipe Modifications at Complex B 
Construction. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, 
materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and 
satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract 
documents. 

 
 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 

$627,483.00 

 
 
 
 

$535,175.00 

 
 
 
 

  $ 212,665.34 

 
 
 
 

$1,500,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$275,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$181,000.00 
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LaSalle Group, 
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Walsh Group 

 
Weiss Construction 
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Item Description 

Unit 
of 

Measure 

Quantity 
Required 

 
Total 
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Cost 

 
Total 
Cost 

 
Total 
Cost 

 
Total 
Cost 

 
Total 
Cost 

          
 
 
 
 

8 

TWAS (SCB‐30) Pipe Cleaning and Inspection. This bid item includes 
all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to 
execute and satisfactorily complete all Work 
specified in the contract documents. 

 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

              $404,761.00 

 
 

 
 

        $ 525,000.00 

 

 
 

      $ 500,000.00 

 

 
 

         $ 600,000.00 

 
 
 

$500,000.00 

 
 
 

$410,000.00 
 
 
 
 

9 

PS‐1 Ferric Chloride Feed and Storage System Construction. This 
bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and 
incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily 
complete all Work specified in the contract documents. 

 
 
 
Lump Sum 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

            $3,787,497.00 

 
 
 

$2,115,187.00 

 
 
 

  $ 5,200,000.00 

 
 
 

       $ 500,000.00 

 
 
 

$4,800,000.00 

 
 
 

$4,530,000.00 
 

10 
Construction Bonds, Insurance, Permits, Mobilization and 
Demobilization and General Conditions 

 
Lump Sum 

 
1 

 
            $1,492,284.00 

 
$385,751.00 

 
$1,400,000.00 

 
$1,100,000.00 

 
$2,806,590.00 

 
$490,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 

11 

Provisional Allowance for unforeseen and changed conditions and 
Owner directed changes. To be used only with the prior written 
authorization of GLWA’s Contracting Officer for additional work 
that may be needed during the course of this 
contract. 

 
 
 
 
Not to Exceed 

 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 

$550,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$550,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$550,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$550,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$550,000.00 

 
 
 
 

$550,000.00 
 
 
 
 

12 

Provisional Allowance for TWAS yard piping rehabilitation work. To 
be used only with the prior written authorization of GLWA’s 
Contracting Officer for additional work that may be 
needed during the course of this contract. 

 
 
 
Not to Exceed 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

$120,000.00 

 
 
 

$120,000.00 

 
 
 

$120,000.00 

 
 
 

$120,000.00 

 
 
 

$120,000.00 

 
 
 

$120,000.00 
 

Bid Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                   $10,072,023.00           $11,433,000.00    $ 10,128,826.34        $11,795,000.00        $12,727,590.00                 $9,839,000.00 
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