



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
5/1/2019

Document #:
FSA_PRO_FOR_0033

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: RFB-2002190 Rehabilitation of Ferric Chloride Feed System and Sludge Lines
Date: 1/20/2021

Approved: _____

				Clark Construction Company	Commercial Contracting Corporation	LGC Global, Inc.	LaSalle Group, Inc.	Walsh Group	Weiss Construction Group, LLC.
	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity Required	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost
1	Existing Polymer Feed and Storage System Demolition. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$130,217.00	\$550,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$244,000.00
2	Existing PS-1 Ferric Chloride Feed and Storage System (as known as "PS-1 Pickle Liquor Feed and Storage") Demolition. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$1,950,508.00	\$3,555,830.00	\$490,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$1,926,000.00	\$2,150,000.00
3	Jack and Bore Construction.	Lump Sum	1	\$277,608.00	\$658,610.00	\$180,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$423,000.00
4	TWAS (SCB-30) Pipe Modifications at Complex A Construction. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$147,642.00	\$702,398.00	\$235,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$263,000.00
5	TWAS (SCB-30) Pipe Modifications for Intermediate Inspection manhole and 12" TWAS bypass yard piping near Complex A. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$298,338.00	\$1,057,857.00	\$410,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00
6	TWAS (SCB-30) Pipe Modifications at Waste Sludge Building Construction. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$285,685.00	\$677,192.00	\$431,161.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$278,000.00
7	TWAS (SCB-30) Pipe Modifications at Complex B Construction. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$627,483.00	\$535,175.00	\$ 212,665.34	\$1,500,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$181,000.00



Procurement Form (FOR)

Effective Date:
5/1/2019

Document #:
FSA_PRO_FOR_0033

Revision Date:
N/A

Revision#:
0

Document Title:
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

Document Owner/Department:
Procurement Team

Contract No./Title: RFB-2002190 Rehabilitation of Ferric Chloride Feed System and Sludge Lines
Date: 1/20/2021

				Clark Construction Company	Commercial Contracting Corporation	LGC Global, Inc.	LaSalle Group, Inc.	Walsh Group	Weiss Construction Group, LLC.
	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity Required	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost	Total Cost
8	TWAS (SCB-30) Pipe Cleaning and Inspection. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$404,761.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$410,000.00
9	PS-1 Ferric Chloride Feed and Storage System Construction. This bid item includes all labor, equipment, materials, tools, and incidentals required to execute and satisfactorily complete all Work specified in the contract documents.	Lump Sum	1	\$3,787,497.00	\$2,115,187.00	\$ 5,200,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$4,800,000.00	\$4,530,000.00
10	Construction Bonds, Insurance, Permits, Mobilization and Demobilization and General Conditions	Lump Sum	1	\$1,492,284.00	\$385,751.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$2,806,590.00	\$490,000.00
11	Provisional Allowance for unforeseen and changed conditions and Owner directed changes. To be used only with the prior written authorization of GLWA's Contracting Officer for additional work that may be needed during the course of this contract.	Not to Exceed	1	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
12	Provisional Allowance for TWAS yard piping rehabilitation work. To be used only with the prior written authorization of GLWA's Contracting Officer for additional work that may be needed during the course of this contract.	Not to Exceed	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
Bid Total				\$10,072,023.00	\$11,433,000.00	\$ 10,128,826.34	\$11,795,000.00	\$12,727,590.00	\$9,839,000.00